## ORDINANCE NO. 8533

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MARSHALL, MISSOURI, TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MARSHALL, THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS, AND BURNS & MCDONNELL.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Marshall, Missouri, as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> That the Mayor of the City of Marshall, Missouri, is hereby authorized and directed to execute on behalf of said City, a contract between the City of Marshall, Missouri; Marshall Board of Public Works, and Burns & McDonnell 9400 Ward Parkway, Kansas City MO 64114 for design of the wastewater aeration basin upgrade.

<u>Section 2.</u> This ordinance shall be in full force and effective from and after its passage and approval.

PASSED by the Council of the City of Marshall, Missouri, this 20 day of Apru, 2020.

Gulle M. Chwetz President

APPROVED by the Mayor this 20 day of April, 2020.

Julie M. Chweta Mayor

FILED this 20 day of April, 2020.

City Clerk